BULLETIN No. 1127
© ISSUE |
AUGUST, 1945,

" TELETYPE

PRINTING' TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS

PARTS
l o WHEATSTONE PERFORATOR OPERA'TING UNIT |
i : ’ (WPEOUL2) . L
WHEATSTONE PERFORATOR OPERATING UNIT TABLE
: (WPEOUT2)

MOTOR UNITS -

~ (MU4 AND MU27)

COVER ASSEMBLY
(Cim13)

CTELETYPE )

SUBSIDIARY OF

Western Electric C

CHICAGO, U.S A

Copyright 1945 by Teletype Corpol:cﬁon . Printed in U.S.A.




(B-1127)

I

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.

Base Frame (Asse@.) = = = = =« = = = = = = = = 6,7
Base Plate = - - = = = = = = = = = =~ = = .- 1
Cables - - - == =~ - = - - = -‘-v—‘-~-.A-_2_L;6',18
Code-Bara’--,--:----.'"‘.‘..‘.-'__- 1
Code Bar Iinks = = - - - e e e e " 12
Coll, MAgnet =« = = = = = = o = = = = = = « = 5
Condenser - - - - = - c o - === ==+ ==~ 6,'i_6
Contact Spring (Assem.) - - - - = = = = - == 2,5
Cord (Assel.) = = - = = =« = c e o = c = = = = 10
Covers - I 17
Electrical Service (Aaﬁen.) -ees--c--- 18
Filter Unit (Auﬁl.)' e i-- =---=-- 16
Gears - - - -~ = = - - = -~ -+~ -~ 4,9,13,14
Governor (As.aom.)-q.-’---'----'----- i5

Governor Brush and Sbeed Adjusting Bracket - - 15

Magnet Coil - - - - - IR SR B BN R 5
Main Shaft (Assem.) - = - = - -« = = o == 4
Motors - - - = - = = - - - - - -. 13,14

DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.

‘Motor Unit (Assem.) - = - = = - - =’ = = - 13,14
‘Name Plates - = = = « = « o = = = = = = = = 17,19
Operating Shaft (Assem.) - - - - - - - - - 9

Piugr-----.’---- ......... 5,18

Receptacles - -« « = ~ = = = == = = = = = = 18

Resistors - = = = = = = == = = - = -~ - < 6,10

Selector Levers - - [ e e e= 11

'Shift Bell Crank (Assem.) - - - - - - - - 10
Sidormoi-----; ......... - 8

Tab.h (Assem,) = = = - - =~ - e - .- .- - 19

" Tape Stop Rod (Assem,) -;----,—---f 5
Target Iani’ (Assem,) = -~ -'= =« -~ - - 16

‘Throwout Lever (Assem.) - - - e - - - - 12
Tie Rod (Aseen.) ERTE T I S 9

Toggle Switch - ‘= = = < = = = = = = - - '5,167

'Trannitt_er (AsSem,) = = = = = = = = = = = ' 3

Tranﬁi-ttor Shart (Assem,) - = = = = = - - X

Transmitter Top Plate (Assem.) - - - - - - .2

\

! &

&



SVNIWITL $LEZE HLIM -7 7062 £Y0L0/

NIM osofs

SIHE PFPLoS

ZINEOM TEPFE
- o7 SoT
MIFZS SPLD

. LINIONT £SOl —

UYL /B0

Powsonmt o7 6992

1 AT _FHLD
MIXIS £9//
THEIN VIO7 /&/&
g -2 pamsen yo0r save
. MIXo8 P 1 _I Oy O/PSS
b pssen vror sss2
LN P~
ITHEIM ZEDFE] L MINI5 PPLD
XINEEM NIO7 69 9F
| MIFI$ 0782 KHNEIM OOl

SO V20T /&I
D MIY2E POESL
WS PL9lo)

YFHEEM 2EWe,
XINEIM V07 629,

) ‘
N . -
-

[]

TLY 7 FSES /LS5 P8 . - . , V& For7s eLvLof

®
o

IIHSYM NI07 /678 : AEEM VIO O9PZ
MITIS L) &/@ (] | MIY2S5 0/89

: . P

. G . S\ :

T m ;
ITHEM VI07 /672) . \l@ ’ IINFIM V307 6993
e 14 525 . 7 /A r MIDIS L8O/
4004 z5920) _ @ VALAF 22T /IS

B S

O THEOM VI07 /67 IS WOO7 S99
MIF25 PP, : > U MIFE SOPHL
oy o/0.98 . : .
@\ /v - [ sows gzecor
TN NP7 PBPE S\\s Lo
MPYI5 £9// _ o ‘
PN/ SUIY \\\..& ,
, L/
IHEM 207 [6/2) . v _
oo w\u.\n,_ . : - [omvcnn vrer 6992

Foin® $o8 . : U mraos 529




1269 Scerfw)

3598 NUT - ]

/269 - ScREW
1109589 BEARING

/60 ScREW

219/ Lock WHSHER j—

82702 SCREW

-2-
B-li27 -

Fe-8) SHAFT

\e/9/ 106'/ WM"//!Z

/10958 BERRING

/160 SCRE

e

12742 SCREW

I5-/37 SPRING

200-322 LATCH

107649 LID PLATE ‘

95954 .fcmﬁurﬂ

Joo .-320‘ SHAFT

36-/55 PowsLL

/59 ScheEw

-F00-3/9 LID NOLDER ', “

82703 SCREW

95953 SHIM

N8 SCREW

/11628 RETAWNG L10

95-13 SPRING

| 500-348 BEARING

/162 SCREW

Jld_'—.!/# DETENT

A5-98 ITPR/INE

F00-3/8 DETENY BRACKET-

NEE ScrEW

ez sceeyw

H6RT TAPE GYIDE

F00-902 FEED RILL
07685 THO PLATE SUPPOCT

FT-/T JPR/NS

HED KeEw
IEHD LOCK WASNER

[03-Z7 WAIHLR
NPT GUIDE

9757 PN

F00-303 BEARING

107787 RELERSE LEVER.

107726 SCREW

107788 DETENT .me/w\‘
1/63 ICHEW

/298 ScREW

(8¢9 weaems s721P

|\7t¢65 TH/IN

2640 _Lock wASHER
709-27 WASHER

”,

7206 SCmEW )
J%f::wl/m)

RI7IL CLAMP PLATE
10522/ CONTHET SPRING
| ¢/7.20 compucy spems
BL567 INSULATOR

107689 CONTHCT MOICKET

/753 INSOLATOR

107790 TOF PLATE

1077329 TOP PLATEASSE

~

Dzoa SCRE,

s

W7720 CONJRCT SPRING
ESOIZ ST/FFENER
1726 TERM/MIL

-y

— /076 88 CONPICT BMICHET

(J#727 TIIM/VI&

3640 llé'd’ )}’Mé’f

Lz et .f%

/733 //Vsawme J

o 10766
/07 7:am:([m5u)

e I 206,
- /Sa’-’zr $ :/""

'®




TRSIE SCREW)

B8-har.

BI30 WASHERS

.,
85852 BAR PILLER 7PN
B5822 ROLLER

(86202 sPRING

8230 wAsHER

(2598 M

102/ SCREW
II98 ~VUT ‘

78708 SPR/ING

7
279/ zaar mﬁr//it
(Go02 WASHER

' A "v

107658 cL/P
Is95 MIT

FIE5) SELECTOR LEVER Y23

7598 VYT

86633 sTYO
- ‘ ) F702 IPRING

B0R94 POST

G5553 SHAET

\
A\

EE5S56 SHAFT- 0 PER
G5538 BEACKET-FRONT

AI562 END PLATE-RERR
BI29% pAST

G858/ GU/OE NUT

FI9F5 N/

76058 PIST

76058 PosT

IE98 NMUT

3 //o/ SCeEW

GEEE9 SPRELE WASHER
(65557 SELECTOR LEVER

o6 NUT )

;, ‘ 85596 GUWOE

LS5 SELECTOR zﬂlii‘

85560 BUSHING
TGS 77 BRACHET-FEAR

FE5637 LND PLATE-FRONT-

(Foss8 gosec7ne Lever

ToP KIEW

F3560 lﬂo‘l//b’ﬁ

EIT9 IchEW

1
2/9/ Lock WASHER]

I595 NUT

\erseo Bussne

(5557 seceeTor Levie

Y560 Susmive

(8539 Scecw

275/ tock wrswer

BISEE AT -LOWER

3 BISED SRICER WASHER

FI596 GU/Of

26283 soR/NG
(G7e6 =

GEE22 ROLLER

J02) TCREW
2595 wir |

Q . B8N ScREW

r 3598 NUT

GS549 Sce5wW
BIBGR END FULATE N,

4 ETSLT THATE FEED BN

107725 ."c‘A’M '
. F5=/90
r" 10778 ZV/’A" fé'!ﬂ/ll’t

107683 BAIL ROLLE ARV’

ToP_view

4’/9/ ZﬂCA’ WJ!//!E
OIZ  WRSHER

[r08/

SCREW
85822 RolLER
J598 NUT
//‘2 Jflfh’

10 LOCK PVISHER -

JEIB2 ITPRING

g

1307.9 SERING Me
6097 SPRING

o539 SCREN

3098 ~Mvr

PI078 SAUING HOLOER

SOL9 4 SARNG POST

89064 IRONSEER BAIL #ENT



(8-4127)

THSOM X207 /E/Z . . .
MII5 u\kw/_ LASINE N/GN ooLLo/
X679 10LL0/ .

[ mzazs sesec
LN 80£58 - _ — 957705 #rz2or

-

N/ YIS SHEE

SNIHNENG D/Llo/

HTHEEM V207 /672 -
MFIIS GESE
WAXO-H2L1773 E7£L0/)

IIHEOM Vo207 /6/2
IS 69/

0N IPD $9/5L
PE/ 790 775 Y&7D

3

LN L6868
AF7/0 PELESE

4
[} =
| @D o @ @ = Gssom voo7 1672
WA SHE SLILO/ ! mm . _/ MIYIs //82
. I
L A i
; L
LON 8OESE 4
NIAIIOHIUD73 2IELo/ : - , . WM ESSHL
FUM ZZSIL ‘ . a771K8 W0 TFLLO/
NITIS WHD Z0LL0/ LON 0658
MM 2252

K - SNIIF78 TEI06




(®-127)
' : _BEF9 SCeEw
[076S55 THPOWOYT LEVER i ’ L’-"” T
/%*gg %'imi/ail ' - 07657 RESET LEVER-
, : G8/ SCREW
29/ Lock wRsHER | , {z/.ox 200K WRINER
W76IT CLOTEH SRIAET ) (07660 RoLLER
) ‘ [O07&7F LEVER STLD = "766/ ;;‘a'gily
2669 Lok wasHER) LM Sz RerENT Brshs
' J
o , 2764 ROLLER
10767/ EXTLENSION — . 7:__52’/ .f('o?;“h’
"
W62 scelfw . ' e o
220 Zocw ;m.’;val JO7659 DETENT LEVER
70327 wRsHER | : Rerés somine
, : 86 FORING
I5-70 SPRING
- . . (fooz nwwsyeR
" JO%E74 AOST : - 122, Loax wamee
07670 RENOTINS LEVIER —
;’ o e ' N . , ®] (07672 ARMATYRE
Ted0 L0k WHISHEE] ] ' : 110338 cort ALATE
7 _ ' : 2508 SCREW
NITT PLATE , : ) /9/ LOCK WAIHEE
110339 MASNET EO/L#I5M) : : 002 NWASHER
S/IEE TFRMINNL
/206 IJceEW ) ' . 73/80 TOGELE SWITENYBIRN,
BORIS B IINGE )
PI2TE FENTE— /689 NUT-HEX.
TEIEE CONTHCT SARWE PI07F5 WUT-RIN6,
EI719 INIYERTD.
2 79 NS /62 STy
I €7 S5 . : IEHO LOCA WASHLES
BGITI SORCHET- ! I09-27 WRASHER
BOPST SceLW . _/ )
TP Z0ch WISHE - _
703-27 woswse | 776 PLUG
I/I26 BRACKET . , e - 10772/ BRRCAET

1038 Sc o
2/9/ Lock IVJ#’I.?J

Ho5&) STIP w0

' 0/4.044 CoLese (RssEMm,
w86 se7 m[ )

/10943 corLmak

F7057 IPOWS POST

[1OPLL CONIHCT PV

TS5/ 7I SPFR/NG

T70FO CON?HCT SPRNVG

SOTI/7 BORHCKET

1206 scesw )
Te206” SuTNIS)

HK7TE PLATE

G726 ICALW Y _ : »
2/9r LocH nHsHER) — FOIIG TELM/INRL

/7S INYLATO®




IR VIO o‘\\&

MIP28~ FOFPL m

Csxt)oal 2 NeS 1POLo) .

dIHEOM Vo207 E9.
. MPIISs SCLD

L20d IS $OFLD)

2T soM NIeT 6992\
MIIIS /82
ATHEM V07 EP.

M7EI5 SBLP
LIOSIPS So5LO!

THSIW V207 EF9
7 “\\\b\\kl o/82

LI 7INOE-FTHSOM S5 EE
PO ZEL By
- 7S /L85
& SWHO OF - DOUS/5TY OI8O,
®7T
a

XTWEEM NI07  /6/8

VY4 \\Q\A ,

SHNINYTL $LO2E HLIM-TTEE? doLoww 8bILo/
FIIUATITY LELLIN HLM-TTEY P 9£0/

[ WIS FZIHL

'~

IHSOM V07 699
MFII8 0/89

Lo 7S EOSLO

TN NI0T 6992
MIIS 0/8P

i TEOM LV
Q\\h\i&%w%wn

MINos S

SN 2ok
SoALS wnN.NNL

LIV IE@ EELLOY

‘AW = ZANIONOS /IO -

DOLE 775N PEOE

o/ TS T75
SLY T LNTNOIN R 207

(w558 Yol 5157 PEFRE

ATHSEM NIOT \www_ ,

MTII5 £PLD

Mzdae /2l
| L0 L/F6E

(7h5oM N207 6292
1 7775 Do

LOOToNS POSLY/,

9/0° W/HS EGS S/
POO" WW/HS EZLLO,
ATHEEM N207 9P

(aapsem Y207 6992
| MFIIS /89

TLY TS E05L0/

H TN SN LEo/L
N\\Q\t*\\\\‘%\

M5 [OFEL
LYONS IVULITINGS 0P 2L O,

MZIIS 12N
— Loos LIE66

DTHEEM NI0T7 6992
MFo8 0/89D

IS FSOF ZasLol




1 JO75/@8 S/IOF 60780 !

[075/2 I/0£ GUARDO

- L 68/0 ScREW
v | 2669 Lok WashEe
~ SELIL WHIHEC

G8/0 IceLEyW i
2669 Locw WASHER
= FEAIZ WsyEe

10787/ IPRCER PLETE-

JBIO) SCREW ]

SO75Y/ SAVCER PLATE

/
(7820) Sceew -

2EO6P LOcH WASHA
Fresz wospie )

8810 SCOEW hi
2669 Lock mwosHER]

JOTS2) LATEN LEVER)
79059 SCOEW J

107922 RELEASE LEVE, .
- PAo5D SECEW

2669 L0CH WasKER
0492 WASHER

107527 REAR FRANIE

(cs/0 scoew . .
2%49 zm‘%.fm

h\Y

710 TPeNE)
7692 PIST)

1075/8 I/OF GALRD ——o=

C
G8/0 scerw
2669 Loch WHSHER, .
S#I2 WINER N

1
I
07877 STOP o7 —— !
I
i

LO75/0 PLATE \Y ¢
1075/ SPACER . I
2870/ Icecw |
L6669 LOCK WRIHER
IEEI2 WAISHER

107578 IFRING PAST
BII9 FCEW

/9 Lock ;mr/f,el————’ %‘
[O758/ CanE AR GU/

707542 SN

JO7549 FLATE

e ———

NE2 Fcesw
2690 Lock wAsHEe,
JO75IE BCACHET @ |
6746 SCelw - |
279/ 20ex waswEe, ®
_ b

!
o bt
( I‘ R

| -

107578 IHNAFT

107520 LATCH LEVER
THO59 ScREW

G770 SPRING
AR POST

1 1075/2 S/OE SOARD

0 SCREW
L6 LOCA WASHER
TSP I2 WRASHER

— /07877 STOP PosT

C (27529 FlRTE
[O07F/] SPHCER

Zei3 Zocw wasmse

FEETR2 WASHER

107978 SPRNG PO

@ ©

(1178 screw

&786 ScRFW
B/ LOCK WRIHNER,

107572 LEVER Gurtu
7830) scefw
2665 lock WASHER,

\(o7590 SFACER

B39 SCREW
279/ LOCK WASHER
%002 WHHER

V/62 SCREW
F6AD LOH WASHER

() a
2013 5005 e onee
L7559 FUATE

//0960 Fos7
&I/  LOoch” WARHER
TO02 WRSSLR

/659 SCREW

07938 BRACKET
C7# G %1

- SCREW
r\f\.\ 19/ 2oCK WASHER
|®4 F708 IPRING
i, S N G7P6 SCHEW
219/ LOCK WAIHER
[F65T2 SPACER
27276 SCOEW
. [O75F9 SLIDE
162 ScREN
FO LOCK WiRsHER
107685 RETINES
GCIAhG SCEEW

6.7
\&r9s zocx woswee



C(B-n27)

. [po2s60 ReTINER
[07 506 FRAME 8543 SCREW
' . L/19/ LOCKA WAIHLIe:

(P
N
O

72805 SCREW

PEIOSL SCREW '
1 L2669 LOCN WRSHER

]
2/9/" cock wasweR|

GIAT SCREW . I .
2669 LOCK WASHER _ G7ag semew
(7560 RETHINER 1° : :

’ s
o7 e wrssise | \ ‘ 107507 FRAME

(22508 schew
_L"” 20K WATHER

.

107557 O/LRASIEN)

NG 78S SCREYW
275/ LOCK WASHER




s et Lt

T ]

ST NIT

20899 scecw)

. JO7EEe SCLEW

107508 77£ MO -

107567 BUITH
79895 IcREW

TPE2S" ScALW
26629 LOCK WHSHEK

JEO/S IPNG

JO7562 AN FILLOWER ———

J07697 LATCH CAM ]
6796 ISCREW

219/ Lock WRIHLR

107585 cav? )

[OXO2T7 W/Cx coP
107628 WA

LALD LOCK WAS/HEE
I59F5 N7

107 SI7 O/LER(ASSEN)-

-

"

1075860 NETH/NER
&55 SUCAEW
/) LOCH I ShEA

107956 BEARNE ——
10788 S FOLLOIWYER

GET e o) —

_9_
(B-1127)

107559 THHETRISEM)|
ZoeZE Wk e )}

— 5708 NUT

075G 7 BYSH/NG
T PE SCREW

IHEO0S8 ScoEw
266 LOCK WAINER

JO75G] CIM MOLLOWEE

FPO/S IPEING

LHS7 IRLL
T8 OALL A7
TFSO NOT

forsé0 Pemmee

AT ICOENW
/P/  LOCK WRIHER

SO75F/ caN

2925 SPRING

(07568 CLUTEH-DBIVEN
/075G LLTEHAISEN)

-

SOOI IO Gone

ol V75 ScoEw
/G LOH NRIyE®

SO75]) SCOEW

[O755E BERARING

JO755E SOLLOWER

(07552 EocenTR/cHs N,
a7 amee : 4

3

[fo7566 conr

(7229¢ scecw



-10-

. 8-1127)
107583 COOE IR sa/a?l
JO25EL SHINY |
T5379 sceew
2/9/ LOCK masmEe J0763/ LINK
1075TZ SHIFT LIMK £ ‘,;.f;“” g%, .
1O7HT s BELL CRAMK 2/9/  LOCK WoSHER
G660 SCREW). 02 WAIHER
3599 por 1078F0 LATCH LEVER
SEAE SCOEW 107693 BELL CRAMY
219/ LOCK WRIH LA 10759 IMFT LATEH
, : : -
55048 SN —.Qj ‘ P”- O ! -95-88 TPRNG
WK SeesW —— i /’) e A L e e
' / "
78299 ree— %’/;o:’ %’M
107529 POST © DD ]|\‘“-M s ':‘; : L
. SN e, ¥ pRAITm T

6706 SCREW 3 = A ‘ S&“ = AW '
IS/ Lotk WASHER, =..=.~—_—°—..=‘R Smzmze oos X ( ' AT TPUE ITPRNG

' H 115 ; 9 SCOEW

IIE SCREW / 2 599 NYT
;{g{ LOCA ”’”IA‘J
nasvik 81 ICHEW
107694 LATCH BRACAET - 9‘;%‘; ”ggs/tz
T&ES SPRNS 107696 LA7EN
J80/7 SCREW) ,
asvs Nor S POPAL SEAEW
107695 LATCH LEVE® ’% f;%"fw’;';"w”
5,
s redy
_/’ 595 J SO IPRNS BRANET
7 20722 RESISTIR-S00 S

T3 7 TECMINAL ENO(AIREN) |
7028 ScREW
2978 WRIHER 1 SCREW

2690 Lock WRSHER)

\g992s5 ZEEMMIL EMO

G

oW
;"z/’ LOcH WRSH4 I‘J
Rl J

' GIve
279/ LOCK m#.wa
002 WARINER

s I/ P BEACAET

TOTLE WSGLATION I7HY;

968384 RESISTOR UNIT (ASSE“)’ 250- 300-1000 OHMS

—{13274 PLUE

107647 mep]——-—

107646 doao (ASSEM)




DTHEM NI07 /€& \N/

MPVIS ©OPLD
OTN/OUTIY LAHE 52 TL \\L

- FOINSD ZOLIT77S SLFLY

[ awmcom va07 o096

&\\\Q\M\W%Mw \Wv\v\w/ R 1 H] i 9] Mz2Is 29//
U SVE77 p29LO/) s HHHHEH H i ol LY7o SWb77 $29L0/
LSS EZ9LO/ -
WY NIPOLSTY 02 9LO/ —————— el WY IMIOLEZY 129L0/
. Q\\k.%“\ .WMNN w\\h“.w.z_ HHH HH ) WIS Z2E9L0/
FOIND YOLITIFS S&5L0/
= w | M =
T T oMLY 62940/ K[s ~§  sow B-ss
Ly I | | | &unl |prro2s oe920/
Tz LON O-PF Big N\ ) NNV YY G n -
o MFI25 0F9L0/ R umfuaaamumuuuwwnnﬁyuu:,9muaaue”unnnnvmymunm
gy SPuvesiggaedvenhhhhhhhbhbabhglhlnhaaihhghh agne
I N A R R
HIHEIM O6EE) 2 23720772727 700 008000 0 0 00 00NN Y [ ameem ofss
T ATHSEM NI0T /672 | A - < _\OZHEIM N207 /6/2
MID25 PPLD —. SHTNI? HOLIT775 MITIE PPLY
274 reto) o | e s

I T O

L T P




—12-

(8-127)

ERFHO ScEW

1198 SCREW)
1598 NIT J

107639 AELEASE AN

8/895 Fos7

BSOS  LOCK WRINER
JOO2 WASHER

/07636 BRACNET
BOILZ | SCREW .

/97 LOCA .
TPO2 WHASHER .

107576 STSD

(07638 LATEH

FPE/T SCHEW ]
TELD LOCK WASHER
7103-27 WATHER J

et
[O78)8 COOE B8 LA /| :

[0747/5 CODE BAR LINK B
[075/5 COPEBAR LINK 3
JOTE/FLOLE BAR LINK &
JO 7513 CoOE BAR L/NN 5

PO SPRING

107637 LLyER

(890085 scoew
\Fes 7

$P08 IPRNG

TSI POST

107526 SRACKET

G74S SCREW

EF5EI7 BISHNG

- PRIVE Scrsw
&/9/ cock }Y”IIRJ

107633 LEvER spovoer

N6 TcREW .
- 219/ LOCK WASHER|

L6669 LOCK WASHER
L.rw: WasHER

72764 ROLLER)

LJ!’J Vi 4a

v .

P05/ LCCENTR/C

76582/ SCeEW .
598 NoJ

&y JekEW|
2508 w7 |

T276¢ FOLLER L
ZI-PAT CHE, D
7598 N7 )

ISP7T DETENT #€A]

75GH9 SPRNG

IE#IE CLUTEN RESE
(#9896 onse :

\#2297 vo7

(107628 Lovice swmer

(25050 wrcw

HGR scoEyw

BIFIE TRONG AN — '

T5E9 SPR/NG

[2/9/ cocw waswse

97675 THOOWIIT LEVER -

\\

| @)

L



82839 ROTOR (AS SEM)(WITH BEARINGS & SWITCH)(FOR MODEL 55KH2548118)

BITO7 W/ SULATIR—
82843 SPRING (FOR MODEL 5.5H25ABIIB)<

82848 BRYSH HOLDER (WITH BRUSH)

89407 COTTER PV

89406 WASHER

89405 SPACER | ‘

88879 BRUSH HOLOER SUPPORT IASSEN)

82841 SNITCH COMMUTATOR :
82845 NASHER (USED O BOTH ENOD.
80358 BALL BEANG (USED ON BOTH £

82840 POTOR (A5SEM) (FOR MODEL 5 SH25ABNB)-STAMPED 4290072-6G2——

o T s - - it

7830/ SCREW
2669 LOCK NASHER _
a4 T ( ©

80309 FELT NASHER >
803/3 WASHER —— <
W79 SCREW 7
191 LOCK WASHER }-\

@)
6484 Fmv\
102774 BOLT —
867/3 SCeEw 4
—3
— '
—_——

82850 ENO SHIELO(WITH 80754 OILER)

10343/ GROMMET-

78025 ScrRew

SYNCHRONOUS MOTORS

-(@)7409/ MOTOR PLATE

90263 WOUND STATOR-WITH BASE [FOR MODEL S5SH25A8/18)

80558 EwD SMIELO(WiTH 80754 OnER)

80312 WASHER
80299 ENO ALAY SPRING

803/0 WASHER - FELT
803/) WASHER ~-CUPPED

@@ 72,57 Ge9e-957
@B 7#s05 oy -7 7.

@@ 50777 557 ar cEnes
- Sawe as MI5 -
d0spd w/gov
M OTOR

6746 sceew N
2/9/ LOCK WASHER

-

80754 ONER YSED ON BOTH ﬁVDS)

8584 TERMINAL BLOCK
7499/ INSULATOR

681/ SCREW
219/ LOCK WASHER
7002 WASHER

W-G/04 MUT

74567  SCREW
Al2a49 LOCK WASHER
2846 WASHER

82283 MOTOR, 1/40 H.P, 110 V., 60 CYCLE A.C. (G.E.MODEL SSH25AB11B) ~EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED (A)
MU4 MOTOR UNIT (ASSEM) INCLUDES 82283 MOTOR AND ALL PARTS LISTED ON THIS PAGE

EXCEPT PARTS MARKED

(221F8)

- ¢l-



73236 FIELD FRAME (WITH OWLER) 1

78240 FIELD CORE

78239 ARMATURE

70873 ARUSH HOLDER CAD ! 73242 INSULATION (FOR ONE FIELD COIL)
' 73237 END SHIELD (WITH OLER)

70872 BRUSH HOLOER (WITH INSULATOR) 75237 £0D SMCLS

809¢ BRUSH (WITH SPRING) . '

71998 BRUSH HOLDER NG WITH 80706 SCREW) AN \ (73231 STEEL BEARIVG RETAINER

077! OKER 71839 COPPER BEARING RETAINER
TARGCET LAMP - SEE PRGE /6 . 1272 SCREW .

FOR ASSOCIRTED PARTS ' _ 73232 WASHER-FELT.

78301 sceew |’ 7 506/ BALL BEARING
2‘639 za)gr WASHER ‘ . 4 | USED oW BOTH ENDS
f/oo :fo, Scoew : \ it ) 7077/ ONLER
02451 LOCK WASHER ‘ % 71999 END PLAY SPRING

. - 2 A 03/2 WASHER
6746 SCREW o £ 8 ,
8330 WASHER Ny T = Y3 & 7 Tl 7495/ INSULATOR
219/ LOCK WASHER ‘ ! . i 3 & 8884 TERMINAL BLOCA
@?o.;:a Cj'c'Nf!E ca/vrj;'r Goveenoe —] % : 3 ¥ '

PSSEM)- SEE ARGE - y ) L D i - /D
7667 ADJUSTING LEVER - } ¢ 3 I A ' BXB) 89600 PINON =77 SET ‘5‘ <
84047 5700 — ) E—— g~ | i ] : —
8222 WEARING :mp—————/““ [ : X N\ XS B 8960/ GEAR-JOT, o .

|\ ves7 swim i . s g § , - < -
78025 SCREW : — . 1. QB LIS SErOF GRS o »
126-/23 OUTLET BUSHING - ' ¥ & ‘ )
73244 SC‘EEW——\ e b 6746 SCREW
73243 LOCAWS NEDGE Yt ’ 219/ Lock WRSHER
s, . _ 67// f‘cgﬂv
105447 Goveenoe Beuss f sPEco / 74 2191 Lock wasSHEL
ROSUSTING BRACKET (ASSEM,) ! i , 7002 WRSHER
SEE PRGE /5 iy, f—/R72 SCREW
O “nnn® (73595 cLamemvG ROD
o | \ 3-89 MUT
79567 SCREW
68// SCREw FOR MOUNTING GOVERNOR @\ 2029 10CK WasHER
2/9/ LOCK WASHER | TO MOTOR SHAFT. ‘ {zaa WASHER
ro R 7409 MOTOR PLATE
@ zos_rseseT - 10 SPOT v 91837 WASHER (FIBRE)

1

77953 SERIES MOTOR, |/25 HP,UI5 V,A.C. 60 CYCLE (G. E. MODEL 32989 OR SBAG5AA29)- EACLUDES PARTS MARKED ‘@.

MU-27 MOTOR UNIT (ASSEM) INCLUDES F-3 FILTER UNIT (ASSEM) SHOWN ON PAGE I6 AND ALL PARTS LISTED ON ~ ,
THIS PAGE EXCEPT PARTS MARKED '



s

- >| 5-
’ (8-n27) .

- .

6349 SCREW 651/ scecw
49 SCREI 219/ LOCKk WSHEES
6318 CONTACT SPRING CLIMP
1064 SCREW /05 TAQGET (40 SPOT)
IS CONTACT .mpmgpvssﬂg) .
2835 CONTACT PO,
86868 BUSHING . \
\8é2¢5 posr 697% WUB
6323 SprmG
6320 CONTACT SCREN
291 Lock w»sl/ze\__/1 (6347 SCREW
6345 MUY J 2191 LOCK WISHER
63/9 BLOCK !
78439 GOVERMOR SHELL
(WITH COVER REMOVED, 6398 scefw
6324 ADINSTING WHEEL 3690 LOCK Wasker
BU65 WASHER
6330 BEARIG (ASSEM) -
[(UPPER AND LowER)
6347 SCpEw
231 LOCK WaSHER| ;
788493 OUTER CONTRACT OISC - S48/ COVER
8438 BUSING — SARELITE i  (raa97 wnEe Ji5C
78437 INSOLATOR 1 CONTICT SPRING
s c )mcr e - = 5 78439 GOVERNOR SHELL
7 96 OUTER DISC COV. SPR) & (-8 N
I' ,I 2669 LOCK WRASHER
(I¥I8 WRSHES )

78403 CONTRCT BRUSH )

80336 INSULATOR
BOI34 CONTICT TERMMAL
#1733 WSuLaTOR

41732 CLAMPING PLATE |

"6l SCREW .
78358 BUSHNG —.dll&'llﬁ

80338 GOVERNOR ADIVSTING BRACKET.
78399 QUTER DISC BRUSH SPRING (WITH BRUSH)
78400 INVER DISC BRUSH SPRING (WITH BRUSH)

80944 SCREW
2151 LOCN WASHER
7002 WASHER

. .
80337 BRACKE ~ 80340 BRUSH SPRING PLATE|

(6746 ScREN
\er9r cocw waswer

BO342SCREN j
2/9/ LOocK IVISHE@

| 80335 ctamems peare

: 8034/ GOVERNOR BRUSH AND SPEED ADJUSTING BRACKET (ASSEM)



-16-
(B-127)

TI/80 TOGGLE SwiTEH-

BIO78 NOT- RIS

P/683 MUT -HEX,

‘ !

’

74558 ;omr——\

P RSET TRRGET LAMP

GI2G SCREW ‘
- 2/9/ Lock WASHER|

(70028 sceew .
95938 BUSHNG -8RKEL/ITE
78908 WRSHER-BREELITE ()
T002 WASHER

2/9/ LOCK WHSHER
3598 MuT

70893 v/iPPLE

70892 NUT
73/78 LICK WRASHER

1266 Scesw i
- 2/9/ LOCK WRSHEEL

C2E7T WRASHERS .

7002 WOSHER :

S~7r®// cAP
(2000 scoEW

&9/ cock WSSHEBE

IEO36 LLTRRL CO/

95980 CONDENSER ~
/.‘{; MAE EQCTH

99855 BRICKET
95938 CONOENSER "{ M

S2708 SCREW 1
7002 WRSHES
2/9/ LOCK WRSHER

993854 CONTRINER

95938 CoNDENSEE - ﬁ ME ESCH

TBOESP SCOEW h
/91 LOCK WRSHER)

I598 T

B2RTE TELNINSL
99IST e [2)

74059 Scecw

\(J9I56 OCRCKE

F-3 FILTER UNIT (ASSEM)

2/8/ - LOCK WRSHER
TOOL2 WRSHEL

—

“

J



-
" , / (8-127)

s

. N ”
: |M7e/a PRo
- : SGdbr wasHLe
;- o 2/9/ LOCK WASHER
_ : : g7585 NI
111257 DETENT SPRING
4 . N /11250 DETENT TPRING
- ‘S 6/ SCOEW
; 7002 WASHER
. 218/ LOCK WASHER|
3598 vUT

P

e/ ScREW

F002 WASHER
818/ LOCK WASHER
IS8 NUT :

- ——

[O7804 HOLIING W/IRE

3 Q . BTG SCREW
A 219/ LOCK WASHER

70028 WHASKHER

707806 PRO
e pe! WASHER
> . 219/ LOCH WASHER
1 —| so78085 Po0 gIEES N7 -
: l :'?;/6 / 1'3?)’:” ;l:;.fle’ﬂ . '
| JB2E) NIME PLRTE
s il / E7636 ScosW
' (F-11 o7
107808 PAD

T RG! WRSHER

219/, LocH mAsHER .
V07807 290
a3 ) G e e
53285 Wi'7
107807 795 eﬁﬂrf—q ‘ }
~ C . .
| | DN ' (07809 Ao
' TG/ WATHER
2/9) LOCK NASHER
, G225 o7
B54F SchEW ,
81/ LOCA WRSHEA i
> C-IT3COVER(ASSEM) — BLACK WRINKLE
. N
Wo8O 57810 IO79 STHIP
BAPTP SCcREW. IRAG50 SEREW
/1093 57812 11092 STRU

11/&82 rgmE ALRTE |
7636 STAEW
g NIT
YO 9P WSOV S
Lo7e36 seorw
) Vo7

LI/080 STAH/°
IOZ7 STYP
7038 scerw -

/038 ScREW

v

- 1O977 MfofofL
] B7636 ScEW
‘ , L FE4 pOT

o778 S7x/P

SOT255 FERLEW.

| ; : ; - 110936 TRANSMITTER UNIT COVER (ASSEM)




J057/2 THUMSE 5t££W\|

-18-
@e127)

1057/3 RING

1/RPES” SCREW

979/4 J‘C’Iﬂt’

ZAOR WASHER

| WRHEE ScREW

[OBIBT SW/7ZH

5/.9/ Aat'}f_’ RS

/06292 MOUNTING PLATE]

(102167 smwyres
Yo8292 prounrine Aeare

RETTS CONNVECTOR
VOFBE SCoLEN-

7708/ BY/ZZER

10329 FHSETRON 2.2 )

Nl //2FES SCREW

Q{*

J035256 FUSETRON-1.6 AME)

2556 A’!f!ﬂflfté’
SO07 SCREW

(92556 RECEPTHCLE

- 1007 IcREW

— \ ~_A4 (5646 zocw nasnee
/

2646 L0Ck WASHER

(26 suserieoné ame

Fo925 conNECToR

BOFAE SCREW ‘]

7002 WASHER

219 LOCK WASHER
FEIy NIT

BAIAZ SCOLW 1
TOOZ WASHER

TN

P8 ScrLEWwW
FOOR WRAIHER
219/, mx mq.ﬂyl.e

— = o7 MIT
\am ‘ FRONT VIEW N Ea;gg/ I!A/’S/;ﬂﬂi
I1078I5 ELECTRICAL SERVICE (ASSEM) 05887 LA

2/9/ LOCK WASHER
FEsy NIT

J00GT7 SOCAET
FI-/0) SchEW.

[F2728 RECEPTHCLE
\Hops9 scecw -

J237 28 RECEPTRACLE

7002 PHINER
2/9/  LOCK WASHER
SFps NOT

’

/25217 RECLPTHELE
T~/ O) SEREW '

2340 SCREW.

0959 SCREW ‘|
7002 WASHER

IO959 SCREW

2797 tock wAsHER)

07824 ROAPTER

5206 PLUG

P0959 J'Z‘lih’

7EE86 FLUG

9-36 .metw
7002 WA
L7997/ Lock MVJ‘//!I

TOOR WRHIHER
E/91 LOCK WASHER.

9F7F5 CONNVECTOR:

F3-y0) SCREW

6796 sceEw

[OTO92 CONNEL 7ok

107826 TEeMmL BL0cK
P38 5
26597 Zascse

LV i .
vy [ 90959 scerw
7N = e*é
() r 80928 commEcTOR
A\ R\ |
e T g  m—
: T 105092 CONNWELTIR

’

B/P  LOCK W ISHER
7002 WRIHER
2998 MUT

7025' YIIM/A’JZ ok
93//8

(LOWER DOOR OPENED)

FRONT  VIEW _(1078/7 cosiE 4¢
r i d /ﬂ?’/’ CRBLE lo‘:
105544 CONNECTOR WL .27/7 .

107816 ELECTRICAL SBRVICE (ASSEM)

pﬂiiﬂfdfirﬂ”!t ame



-19-

B0382 SCOEW

2o/ Lok pasw
7002 W EI‘J~

102523 p/sc ‘|
2776 SCREW

2669 20K WASHEN
BEI79 Wy ER ‘]

10830/8 MoOINT/IVG

SO/86/ FooT

169 Scosw
76099 WAISHER]

1099/ T STYP
2669 Lockw
Fe-2 NT
87 SCkEW
Fe-g N7

/07828 PLATK ‘l

B®-127)
; (% P09IS S5 T7UD
ool Z’ZA’ ”MIJ o rzoa.o ZoLt waswie
-4 o - NOT
//17 »’ ‘
2669 zac,r HAASHER -
& ' /69 ScREW
/69 scoEW : ! ‘{%a £
7099 WHASHER I'—_—“: '® WO Wit
' ]
L - /0/86) F0OT
10/86/ Foor .
A2TII DIIC
2755 raibe
%% 266 LOCH WRIVER
2669 Locx MJ//:A;I ’

OPO)7 ITYO
LHbD LOCK WRSHNER

- F NIT
HE7 SCOEW
669 LICK WATHI®

r/aza’.i; 25
73776 SCREW,

e

L6669 LOCK WHINER
29 WRINER

L—//25 90 MOUNTING

—} 10186/ FoOT

D
I o9 SCoEW
Y 099 WRITHER

266.97 zzc/ WASHER

//8 I
2669 AJM’ W/fli!

| (90925 5724

669 tat'r WASHEC
-

ARBPT NONE PLATE)
PIERE TCREW e

ONIN T FRRTS
IEF SREK /8

i[["fl/"lt SEROVICE | m
R CoMp o }

HGF! NIME PLATE
IREXS J'{fi»' A

7&38/ /VJMI ﬂlft’ .

6‘74 ..!2'
FTE/S N

Fa:;.” Mn://
.o.v/_c/

VL4 Mem;z/rd’L
BRIy Scefw

10/86/ £LoO)
S/8S SCAEW
AEO9P WP INEN

6 20 106'4’ ”Af//fﬂ
T NJT

2/8%/ P07
. /68 IcaL
. G099 WASHER



- 20 =
(B-1127)
NUMERICAL INDEX
C173 Cover (Assem.) - Black 3598 Nut (6-40 Hex.),2,3,5,10, 12, 73237 End Shield (with Oiler),14
’ Wrinkle, 17 16,17,18,19 73242 Insulation (for one
F3 Filter Unit (Assem,),16 3599 Nut’ (4= hO "Hex,), 3,10 field coil), 14
MUL Motor Unit (Assem.},13 - 3610 prina 73243 - Lockin Wedge 1L
- MU27 Motor Unit (Assem,),ll 3640 Lock Washer,] 2,3,5 7,10,11,12 7324i, Screw {10-32.x 5/8),14
w610,  Nut (.164-36 Hex.).13 : 3646  Look Wushed; 73357 Terminal End (Asaem-; »10
33-101 Screw (6-32 x 3 /8, 1 3845 Spring, 4,9 . 73276 Screw (6-&0 Shoulder},?7
33-110 Screw (4L-40 x 5 5 4132 Clamp ng Plate, 15 73376  Screw ( 190-32 x l- /16)
33-336 Screw (6-32 x 3/8) 4702 Spring, 3 19
'33-347 Screw (6-40 x 9732}, 3. u7os Sprins.7 12 73595  Clamping Rod, 14
34-4 Nut (10-32 Hex.),1,3,5,11, 4730 n% 74,015 Spring,9
13,14,15,19 4,871 °* Bolt 3/16-24 x h) 6, 10 7,017 Screw !6-&0 Shoulder) 10
34-10 Nut’ (8240’ Hex.),9 5061 Ball Bearing, 1l 74059  Screw (6-40 x.7/32),
34,-11  Nut (2-56 Hex.),17,19 5b46  Screw (6-40 x 9/16),11 5,16,7
34,-51  Nut (6<40 Hex.) 18’ 6097  Spring,3 7,091 Motor Plate,13,14
34,-59  Nut (10-30 Hex. S TN 631,  Contact Spring (Assem.),15 7,L151 Gear - 35T,13
35-13 Spring,?2 6318 Contact Spring Clamp,15 7,165 Gear Hub,L
35-33 Spring, 2 6319 Block, 15 74,196 Stud,9
" 35269 Spring,12 : 6320 Screw’ (6-32 Contact),15 74,197 Roller 9 :
" 35-70 Spring, 5 6323 Spring,15 7,198 Ball Race,9
35-85 Spring,10 6324 AdJusti Wheel, 15 ; 7,368 Bail Roller (Aasen.) 9
35-86  Spring, 5 .’ 6330  Bearing (Assem.),15 . 74421 Bracket,16.
35-88 Spring, 10 63414 Screw (6-32 x 11/32) 15 74,505 Pinion - 7T,1
35-133 Spring,5 ~ 6345 Nut (10-32 x 1/2),15, 13 7451l  Screw (L-LO x 55/6“ 3
35-137 - Sprineg,2 6347  Screw (6-32 x 3/8),1 74553  Wick, L
35-14,0 Spring,3 6745 - Screw (10-32 x 1 2’ 1 ,6,8,12 L557 Target 16
36=-51 Shaft,2 6746 Screw (6-40 x 5/16) 1 3,4,5,7, 74,558 S cket,16
36-153 Dowel,2 9,10,11,13,14,15, 1% 74,567 = Screw (1/4-20 T 33/6L),
103-27 Wwasher,2,5,12 6796 Screw (10-32 x'1/8), 18 13,14
122-276 Strap, b 6810  Screw (10-32 x 3/8),1,6,7 76613  Screw (L-4LO. X 1/:.) 12
125-217 - Receptacle, 18 6811 Screw (6-40 x 5/8), L, 5 0,12, 74,626 . Shim,6
126-123 Outlet Bushing, 1l : 13,14,15 74692 Post,7 -
300-302 Feed Roll 2 6979  Hub,15 7,708  Spring, 3
300-303 Bearing 7002 Weeher 1,3,5,6,7,10,12 to 19 74,727 Terminal,2
300-312 Detent Bracket 2 7105 Tarset -'16 éPOt 1‘*. 7,805 Screw (10-32'x 3/4),1,6,9
300-314 Detent,2 7661  Adjusting Lever, 14 7893  Name Flate,19
300-319 Lid Holder,2 8094  Brush (with Sprius) 1L 74,962 Spring,3
300-320 Shaft,?2 8165  Washer,15 74,986  Screw {6-40 1 13/32),1
300-322 Llatch,2 8222 Wearing Strip 7,991 Insulator,13,14
1007 Screw (8-32 x 5/8),18 8330  Washer, 3,1 ill. 75689  Spring,12
1010 Screw (6-40 Shoulder) 10 8491 Wearing Str 76037 ' Bushing,3
1028 Screw (L-40 x 1/4),1 8539 Screw (6-40 x 1/2) L,5,7, 76038 Spacer, 3
1037 Screw (6-40 x 5/16}, : 10,3 76058 Spring Post, 3.
1038 Screw (6-1.0 x 9/32) ? ,17 8543 Screw (6-40 x 1/4) i9.17 '8 76099 Washer,19 .
1041 Screw (6-40 Shoulder 888y, Terminal Block, 7624,6 Bushing,2,5 -
1043 Screw (10-32 x 5/16) 6 3LL32  Washer,6,12,1, 77 76299  Spring,10
1047 Screw (6-40 Shoulder ,10 35826  Washer,6 ‘ 76382 Contact Spring,5
1064 Serew (6-32 x 1/4),1 364,17 Washer,9 764,61 Washer,17
1086 Screw (L4L-140 x 3 8 éet) 5 364,63 Spring,5 ~764,8L, Fan,13
1100 Screw (1/4-32 Pilot) 13 117 0 Contact Sprins.Z 5 76532 ° Spacer, 7
1101 Screw (3/16-40 x l/lJ 41732  Plate,2,5 76821 Screw {6-40 x 1/4),5,12
1118 Screw (6-40° Shoulder).?,lq:lz 41733 Ineulator,z 5,15 77040 Contact Spring,5
1159 Screw (4L=40 x 3/8 55048 Spring,10 77051  Spring Post,5
1160 Screw (6-40 x 16’ 2 7072, Insulation 3trip,10 77911 Cap,1l
1161 ‘Screw (6-40 x /‘o) i7 70771 Oiler,14 77953 Seriee Motor, ‘1/25 H,P.,
1162 Screw (4-40 x 1/4),2,3,5,7, 70722 Resistor - 500 Ohms, 10 - 115 V,,A.C.60 Cycle, 14
11,12 : 70872 Brush Holder (with ° 78011 Condenser - 1M.F.,6
1163. - Screw (4-40 x ,188), Insulator), 1k : 78025 Screw (L-4L8 X 3/16) 13 llo
1168 Screw. (4L-40 x 5/16) 1, 2 15 70873 Brush Holder Cap, 14 78028 Screw (6-40 x 15/16},
1169 Screw (6-40 x '7/16).h 19 70887 Nut (3/16-2L4 Hex,.),10 78239 Armature,ll -
1176 Screw (6-40 x 3/16),12 70892 Nut (1/8-27 Hex.).i6 7824,0 Field Core 14
1179 Screw (6-40 x ),9,13 70893 Nipple, 16 782,1 Fleld Coil 14
1187 Screw (10-32 x 1/4),19 71047  Washer,6 78281 Name Plate,17,19
1206 Screw (4L-40 x 9/ .2,5 71051  Buzzer,18 78301 Screw (10-32 x 5/8),
1248 Screw (6-40 x 18 71155 Screw {6-32 x 1-1/4),6 3,14
1266 Screw (6-32 x 165,16 71189 Copper Bearing Retainer 1L 78398 Bushing - Bakelite,1l5
1269 Scerew (6-40 x {2 4§ 2 71555 Retaining Lid (Agsem.), 2 78399 Outer Disc Brush Spring
1272 Screw (6-40 x 11/16},14 71646 Nut (6-32 Hex.),b (with Brush),15
1293 Screw (4L-40 x 1/8),2 71659  Screw (6-40.Shoulder),? 784,00 Innér Disc Brush Spring,15
2167 Ball, 9 71998 Briush Holder Ring (with 784,03 Contact Brush,15
2191 Look Washer,1l to 19 80706 Screw),1l4 78437 Insulator,15
2247 Washer, 16 71999 End Play Sprins,lh 78438 Bushing - Bakelite,l5
2,38 'ﬂaeher,lo 72069  Shim,2 784,39 Governor Shell,l5
2449 -Lock Washer,9,13,14 72508  Screw (6-4L0 x 3/L), 5 8,12,10 78443 Outer Contact Disc,15
2451 Ball,9 . 72522 Wick,L4,9 . 784,51 Cover,15
2582 Roller, 10 72728 Reoeptaole 18 7847, Screw (2-56 x 1/4),19
2666 Nut (3/16~40 Hex.),3 72764. Roller,5 78,96  Outer Diec Contact
2669 Lock Washer,1,3,5 to 10, 72835 Contact f’oint 15 - Spring,1
12 to 15,19 ] 73175 Lock Washer, 16 . 78,97  Inner Diec Contact
28,6 Washer, 13,14 73180 Toggle Switch (Assem.), 5,16 Spring,15
3094 Inaulator 6 ’ . 73231 Steel Bearing Retainer,ll 78905 Washer - Bakelite, 16
3438 Washer,15 73232 Washer - Felt,ll 79561 Eccentric Stop,l
3595 Nut (l/h =32 Hex.),3,9 73236 Field Frame (with Oiler),1L4 79894 - Screw (10-32 x 3/16),

4,9




i AR S b D

Spring Poet,3

- 'End Play Spring,13

Felt Washer,13
Washer - Felt,13
Washer ~ Cupped 13
Washer,13,14
leeher 13
Tbrninel 5,1
Clamping Piete 15

.Insulator,15

Bracket,15
Governor Ad justing Bracket,

15
Brush Spring Plate,l5
Covernor Brush and Speed
Adjusting Bracket (Assem.),

15
o Sogew (6-40 x 23/6#) 12, 15,

Center Contact Governor
(Assem.),14,15

- Ball Beering,lJ

Set of Gears, 13

~ Screw (6-40 ¥ 1 4),10,15

End Shield (wit
Oiler),13
011er,l3

Bushi

80754,

~Scrovn?b-k0 x 1/4),5

Connaotor,18

Bracket, 10

Terninal 2,5

Post,12

llotor,l 40 HoPo,]-lo Vo’
60 Cycle A.C. (G.E.nodel
5SH25AB11B),13

"Screw (6-40.x 7/16) 12,16

Terminal, 16 .
Ineuletor,Z
Screw (6-40 x 9/32),2,16

Rotor tAelem.)(with Beeringe

and Switch),13
Rotor (Aseem.),13
Switch Commutator,13
Sprine.13
Washer, 1 '
Brush Ho lder (with
Brush),1l
End’ Shield (with 80754
Oiler),13
Washer - Bakelite,6
Nut (6-32 Hex.), 17
Stop, 14
Washer, 19
Stirfener,z

'Sorew (138-40 T 17/6#) 17

Nut (5/8-32 Hex.),4,9
Retainer,1

Rail,l

Spring Arm/12 ]
Clutch Reset,12 N

‘Detent Bushing, 5,12

Detent Arm,12
Bracket (Front),3

- Shaft,3

b Tronefer Lever,3
Stud, 3
Spacer, 3

. Guide, 3 -

Tape Feed Bail,3
Screw (1/4-32 ﬁilot) 3
Selector Lever Bail, 3

. Bail Roller Arm,3

Shart,3

Shert - lower, 3
Shart - Upper,3
Seleetor Lever,3

"Selector Lever,3

Speoer Washer, 3

Bushing, 3
Nut (1/4-32 Hex.),3

86868
86869

-86953

874,86
87636

87638
88879

89005
89064
89065
89066
89078
89079
89274
89405

894,06

89407
89549
89600
89601

89896 -

89897

89925

90122
90263.

90513
90935

90959 *

91617

99817

. 100657 -

101861
102533
102774
103092
103284

103286

103431
103450

104017

104018

- 2] -
(B-1127)

NUMBRICAL INDEX

End Plate (Rear), 3
End Plate (Front) 3
Roller, 3

Post, 12

Spring, 3

Spring, 3

Base Plate,l
Bracket (Reer) 3
Stud, 3

Sorew (L-LS x 5/16),13
Guide, 1

Buehing,ls

Post, 15

Breoket 5

. Plug, 18’

Screw (2-56 x 3/16),17
Screw (2-56 x 3/32),19

- Brush Holder Support

(Assem,),13
Screw (6-40 x 9/32),12
Transfer Bail Arm,3
Transfer Bail,3 |
Sleeve,3
Spring Holder, 3.
Spring Holder, 3
Plug,10
Spacer,13
Washer,13
Cotter Pin,13
Set of Gears,li

-Pinion - 7T,14

Gear - 4LOT,14

Oiler,1,12

Nut (10232 Hex,),1,12
Terminal End, 10 .

Bearing, 4

Wound Stator - with
base,13 .

Ecoentrio 12

Stud, 1

Screw (6-32 x 3/8),18
Shim, 1

Nut 115/32-32 Hex.),5,16

Washer (Fibre),1s
Receptacle, 18

Wick,1,12

Nut (15/32 =32 Ring) 5,16
Screw (6-40 x 9/32), 18

Screw (4-40 x 16) 19
Screw (6-40 x /32) 18
Screw (4-40 Shoulder) 10

_.Insulator,13

Connector, 18 :
Bushing - Bakelite 16
Retard Coil,16
Condenser 1/100 M.F.,16
Condenser 1/10 M.F.,16
Shim,2

Screw Plate, 2

A Pin,2

Guide, 2

Contect Spring, 2

Contact Spring, 2

Spacer, 18

Resistor (Assem.),6,10
(250-500-1000 Ohns

.Bracket, 16

Breoket 16

011p,l6

Container,16

Foot, 6

Socket 18

Foot, 19

Dieo 19

Bolt (8-36 x 4-3/8),13 '
Connector, ’

Fusetron - 3.2 Amp.,ls
Fusetron - 1.6 Amp.,18
Grommet, 13

Stud, 19

Stud, 19

Mounting,19

104167
104451
105206
105221
105447

105544

105712 -

105713
105887

‘106292

107255
107502
107503
107504

- 107505

107506
107508
107509
107510
107511
107512
107513
107514
107515
107516
107517
107518

. 107519

107520
107521
107522
107523
107526
107528
107529
107530
107531
107532
107533
107534
107535
107536

107538

107539
107540
107541
107542

107543 .
107544

107545
107546
107549

-107550

107551
107552
107555

107556 -

107557
107560
107561
107562
107565
107566
107567
107568

107569 .

107570
107571
107572
107620
107621

107623.

107624
107625
107626
107627
107628
107629
107630
107631

Switch,18
Lbck Weeher,lb

‘Plug, 18

Contact Spring,?2
Governor Brush and Speed
Adjueting Bracket (Aeeem.)

Conneotor,lB
Screw (10-32 Thumb) 18
Ring, 18

- Lamp, 18

Mounting Plate,18
Screw (10-32 x 5/8),17
Base Frame,6 =
Plate,6

Support 6
Support, 6

Frame, 8

Tie Rod,9

Plate,?7

Plate, 7

Spacer, 7

Side Guards, 7.
Code Bar Link 5 12
Code Bar Link h,lz
Code Bar-Link #2,#3,12
Stud,12 - :
Stop Post,7

Spring Poet 7
Shaft,7

latch Lever,?7

Latch Lever,?7
Release Lever,?7

Rear Frame, 7
Bracket,12

Cross Ber,lo

Post, 10

Latoh Lever, 10

Bell Crank, 1o

Shirt Link,lo

Shirt Latch,10

Shirt lLatch,10
Selector Guide, 1l
Spring Bracket, 10
Bracket, 7

Slide,?7

Spacer, 7

Code Bar Guide,?7
Shim,7 - :
Code Bar Guide,10 .
Shim, 10

Code Bar,11

Shirt Code Bar,1l
Plate, 7

Shart’ (Assem.),9
Cam,9

Eccentric. (Aaaem.) 9
Follower, 9
Bearing,9-

Oiler Aeeem.) 8,9
Retainer,8,9

Cam rollower,9

Cam Follower,9

‘Clutch = Driven,9

Clutch (Aaeem.) 9 .
Gear - 257

Screw (5/16-32 Special),9
Selector Guide,1ll1,7
Restoring Arm,ll
Restoring Arm,11

Shart, 11

Plate 7,11 .
Retainer 7,11

Sorew (1/4-32 Shoulder) 9
Wick Cup,9

~Wick,9

Reetoring Bar,11
Screw (10-32 Shoulder) 11
Plate, 11



107632
107633
107634

107635

107636
107637
107638
107639
107640
107641
107643

107644

107646

107647
107648

107651
107652
107653
107654
107655
107656
107657
107658
107659
107660
107661
107669
107670
107671
107672
107673
107674
107675
107676
107679
107683
107685

‘Spring,11

Lever Support,12
Lever Shaft,12
Throwout Lever,12
Bracket, 12
Lever, 12

Latch, 12 :
Release Arm,12 -
Connector Support,6
Connector (Assem,

‘Cable (with 82474

Terminals),l
Cable (with 111777
Receptacle)
Cord. Aeeem.s 10
Cord, 10
Motor Cable (with 824,71
Terminals), 6
Plate, 1
Poot,l
Clutch Bracket,1,5
Shaft, 1
Throwout Lever 5
Lever Extension,s
Reset Lever,5
Clip,3 .
Detent lLever, 5
Roller,5
Screw I6-uo Shoulder) 5
Lid Plate,2
Armature Lever .5
Extension, 5 -
Armature, 5
Lever Stud 5
Post, 5
Buehing,

‘Guide, 1

Slide Bar,1
Bail Roller Arm, 3
Top Plate Support 2

107687

107688
107689

- 107690

107691
107692
107693
107694
107695

107696

107697

107700 -

107701
107702

107712

107713
107714
107715
107716

107717

107721
107722

© 107723
- 107724
107725.

107726
107727
107728
107729
107730
107739
107740
107803
107804
107805
107806
107807

107810

107815

-22 -
(B-1127)

" NUMERICAL INDEX
Contact (Assem.),2
Contact Bracket,2
Contact Spring;2
Bushing, 10
Link,10
Bushing, 10

Bell Crenk, 10
Latch Brecket,lo
Latch Lever,10
Latch, 10

Latch Cam,9
Main Shaft,4
Gear, 4

Cam Sleeve N
Clutch - Driven,h
Clutch - Driving,L4
Collar, 4
Bearing,1
Bushing, 4
Bracket, 5
Bracket, 5

011 Shield [
Shim (.004),1,6
Tape Feed- Pewl 3

“'Screw (4-40 Shoulder)

Screw (4-40 Shoulder)
Release Lever,2
Detent Spring,z

Top Plate (Aeeem.),2
Top Plate,2

Bracket, 6’

Contact (Assem.),2
Tape Chute,17
Holding Wire,17

Pad, 17

Ped 17

Pad, »17

Ped 17 .
Elgctricel Service (Aaeem.)

.

107816
107817

107818 -

107821

107824

107826
107828
108410
110338
110339
110936

110942

110943
11094,
11094
110958
110959
110961
110973
111077
111078
111079
111080°
111092
111093
111250
111251
111326
111333

111627

111628
111650
111651
111652
111776
112485
112583
112590

.113412

Electrical Service
(Assem.),18
Cable, A.C.,18
Cable, D.C.,18
Receptacle,18 -
Adapter,18 - A
Terminal ‘Block, 18
Plate, 19
Resistor - 20 Ohms, 6
Coil Plate, 5
Magnet Coil (Assem.), 5
Transmitter Unit Cover
(Assem.),17
‘Contact Pin,s,
Collar,5
Collar,5
Wearing Strip,l?

Bearing,2 TN
Bearing, 2

Stop Rogd, 5 : V
Name Pla%e 17
Strip,17

Strip,17.

Strip,17

Strip,17

Strip, 17

Strip,17 .

Detent Spring,17
Detent Spring,17
Bracket, 5

Plate, 5

Tape Guide,2
Retaining Lid,2 .
Name Plate, 19

Name Plete 19 -

Name Plete 17

Plug, 5

Screw (6-2? x l/h) 18

Shim (.0

Iounting,19 .
Code Bar Guide, 7

()



